Lake at large, none of which amount is to be paid by the Town at
large and $172,700.00 is to be collected by way of special
assessment as herein provided in attached Schedules "A" and "B".
3. The debentures to be issued under this bylaw shall be for
the said sum of $172,700.00 (one hundred and seventy-two thousand,
seven hundred dollars), shall be in denominations of one hundred
dollars ($100.00) or any multiple thereof, shall be dated the 1st day
of August, 1982, or upon such other day as may be appropriate having
regard to the date of the borrowing, and shall be issued in such

[...]

AND IN THE MATTER OF an application by the Town of
Slave Lake for approval of the issuance of debentures.

WHEREAS, an appl ication has been made to the Local Authorities Board by the Town of
Slave Lake for permission to borrow by way of debenture an amount not exceeding the sum of
ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY-TWO THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED DOLLARS ($172,700.00) for the purpose of
constructing street improvements consisting pf paving, monolithic curb, gutter and walk, in
accordance with the provisions of By-law No. 3-1982, read a first time ~nthe 10th day of
March, 1982; a copy of the said By-law having been filed with the Board;